Form PTO-1595 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0027 (ext. 1/166)

07-03-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 355.31097X00

To the Honorable Commissioner of F	t 10342	2407 and original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Adaptive Control Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
		Adaptive Audio Limited
		Street Address: Areadia House Maritime Walk, Ocean Village
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: June 18, 2007 and June 18, 2007.		City: State: Zip: Southampton S014 3TL, United Kingdom
	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Joint Research Agreement	1	
Government Interest Assignment		1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)
•		5,170,433
	1	}
	Additional number(s) atta	l ached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
]	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed
TH		☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SU	ITE 1800	
		8. Payment Information:
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 2	22209	
		a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: Expiration date:
Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com		b. Deposit account number: 01-2135
		Authorized User Name:
0.00	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docum 		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087 June 28, 2007		
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0153**

Assignment

We, ADAPTIVE CONTROL LIMITED, An English Company of Norwich Union House, 102-108 Above Bar, Southampton, SO9 5HJ, United Kingdom for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ADAPTIVE AUDIO LIMITED, An English Company having its principal place of business at Arcadia House, Maritime Walk, Ocean Village, Southampton SO14 3TL, U.K., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent identified below:

Title	ACTIVE VIBRATION CONTROL
Application No.	5170433
Filing Date	December 11, 1989

We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

for & on behalf of Adaptive Control Limited

18 Date of Execution of Assignment

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

For & on behalf of Adaptive Audio Limited

829594; AWP CIT

REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0154

PATENT